CH \$40.00 2776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM305274 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OfficeMax Incorporated		04/01/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMX, Inc.
Street Address:	263 Shuman Blvd.
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2776287	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5050-58899-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Caldwell
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=OfficeMax Assignment - 58899-01#page1.tif source=OfficeMax Assignment - 58899-01#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0726 5050-58899-01

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OfficeMax Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of

business at 263 Shuman Blvd., Naperville, Illinois 60563, is the registered owner of United States

Service Mark Registration No. 2,776,287, registered October 21, 2003, covering the trademark set

forth below:

O: and

WHEREAS, OMX, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having offices at 263 Shuman Blvd.,

Naperville, Illinois 60563, is desirous of acquiring the trademark, the registration therefor and all

goodwill associated with the trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, OfficeMax incorporated does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto OMX,

Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the trademark and the registration therefor.

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated and effective as of the date below.

Date: ___

OFFICEMAX INCORPORATED

Title:

Acres princes

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF <u>FLORIDA</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>PALM BRACH</u>) ss.)	
On this /5 day of UNU		to San and the same that a become
		before me personally came the above
annad TILL WILSON	whn	avacuted the foregoing Accingment i

my presence, and who acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of her/his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for My Commission expires: 4/1/2//

[SEAL]

CAROL M BYERS
MY COMMISSION #FF071771
EXPRES: MAR 12, 2018